
RESOLUTION 2005- 111 

WHEREAS the General Fund Library Branches, was awarded from Universal Service 

Administrative Company, Schools & Library Division, 2004 E-Rate grant. This reimbursement 

represents cost incurred by the libraries from 7/1/04- 12/31/04. The grant-funding period is 

7/1/04-6/30/05. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of __ A_u__,g'-u_st ____ , 2005 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01711571-33702 

APPROPRIATION 

01712571-541000 
01712571-541040 
01713571-541000 
01713571-541040 
01714571-541000 
01714571-541040 
01715571-541000 
01715571-541040 

Library E-Rate Grant 

F.B. Communications 
F.B. Comm/Computers 
Callahan Communications 
Callahan Comm/Comp 
Hilliard Communications 
Hilliard Comm/Comp 
Bryceville Communications 
Bryceville Comm/Comp 

ADOPTED this 8th' day __ Au_g_u_s_t~--' 2005. 

ATTEST: 

$ 10,082 

$ 618 
$ 663 
$ 452 
$ 1,321 
$ 270 
$ 1,410 
$ 288 
$ 5,060 

$ 10,082 


