RESOLUTION 2005- 111

WHEREAS the General Fund – Library Branches, was awarded from Universal Service Administrative Company, Schools & Library Division, 2004 E-Rate grant. This reimbursement represents cost incurred by the libraries from 7/1/04 - 12/31/04. The grant-funding period is 7/1/04 - 6/30/05.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

01711571-33702	Library E-Rate Grant	\$ 10,082
APPROPRIATION		
01712571-541000	F.B. Communications	\$ 618
01712571-541040	F.B. Comm/Computers	\$ 663
01713571-541000	Callahan Communications	\$ 452
01713571-541040	Callahan Comm/Comp	\$ 1,321
01714571-541000	Hilliard Communications	\$ 270
01714571-541040	Hilliard Comm/Comp	\$ 1,410
01715571-541000	Bryceville Communications	\$ 288
01715571-541040	Bryceville Comm/Comp	\$ 5,060
		\$ 10,082

ADOPTED this ^{8th} day of ^{August} , 2005.

ATTEST **EHAÍRM**A EX-OFFICIO